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Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Filters

10 R86-3010

108046,
281370,
522972,
549587,
549597,
925023

Baldwin Hydraulic Oil Filter 1

11 R42-9030 550556,
554011 Baldwin Oil Filter - Engine 1

12 RRF10201 SilverGuard Air Filter 1

12 R33-1300
148077,
502619,
838558

Baldwin Filter - Air Element 1

13 R550489

1523143560,
1523143563,
5001190,
550489

Baldwin Fuel Filter 1

13 RRF10517 550489 SilverGuard Fuel Filter 1

14 R8-2329 122089 Air Cleaner - w/Pre Cleaner 1

Belts

20 R390994 390994 Belt - Reel Pump 1

Tires

40 R122367 122367 Wheel 2

Tech Note: Front. Includes Valve Stem:

41 R121704 121704 Wheel - with Valve Stem 1

Tech Note: Rear:

42 R232-27 232-27,
360111 Stem - Valve w/ Cap 3
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Gauges and Controls

60 R33-0990 107917 Meter - Amp 1

61 R162723 162723,
358825 Meter - Hour 1

62 R27-2360 1000348,
131095 Switch - Key 6 Lead 9/16 Mount 1

63 R343060 343060,
5000039 Ignition - Key Set/2 1

64 R395282 395282,
5000619 Clutch - Electric H.D. 1

Other Parts Available

70 R131966 131966 Control - Throttle 1

71 R364226 364226 Cable - Steering 1

72 R345666 345666 Clamp 1

73 R364902 364902 Clamp - Torsion Spring 1-3/8 1

74 R348856 348856 Clamp - Muffler - 1-1/2 1

75 R337358 337358 Axle - Steering 1

76 R153244 153244 Cable - Battery Negative 1

78 R364164 364164 Spring 1

79 R501307 501307 Brake Assy 2

Tech Note: Includes: 2ea: R353868 Spring; 1 ea: R130191 Plate, R353869 Spring, R501150 Shoes,
R546516 Camshaft & R554526 Lever:

80 R554526 501151,
554526 Lever - Brake 2

81 R353868 353868 Spring - Shoe Hold Down 4
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82 R130191 130191 Plate - Brake Support 2

83 R546516 546516 Camshaft - Brake 2

84 R353869 353869,
555714 Spring - Shoe Return 2

85 R501150 501150 Shoe - Brake Set / 2 2

86 R353914 353914 Bolt - Wheel 8

87 R207461 207461 Drum - Brake 2

88 R390742 390742 Shield 2

89 R400184 400184,
400194 Screw - 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex 8

90 R446136 446134,
446136 Washer - Lock 5/16 Zinc 12

91 R500596 500596 Tapered Bearing Set - Cup and
Cone 2
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