



Traction Unit Traction Unit







Traction Unit Traction Unit

	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity
Filter	S				
10	R86-3010	108046, 281370, 522972, 549587, 549597, 925023	Baldwin Hydraulic Oil Filter	1	
11	R42-9030	550556, 554011	Baldwin Oil Filter - Engine	1	
12	RRF10201		SilverGuard Air Filter	1	
12	R33-1300	148077, 502619, 838558	Baldwin Filter - Air Element	1	
13	R550489	1523143560, 1523143563, 5001190, 550489	Baldwin Fuel Filter	1	
13	RRF10517	550489	SilverGuard Fuel Filter	1	
14	R8-2329	122089	Air Cleaner - w/Pre Cleaner	1	
Belts					
20	R390994	390994	Belt - Reel Pump	1	
Tires					
40	R122367	122367	Wheel	2	
	Tech Note: Front. Includes Valve Stem:				
41	R121704	121704	Wheel - with Valve Stem	1	
	Tech Note: Rear:				
42	R232-27	232-27, 360111	Stem - Valve w/ Cap	3	

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.





Traction Unit Traction Unit

	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity			
Gauges and Controls								
60	R33-0990	107917	Meter - Amp	1				
61	R162723	162723, 358825	Meter - Hour	1				
62	R27-2360	1000348, 131095	Switch - Key 6 Lead 9/16 Mount	1				
63	R343060	343060, 5000039	Ignition - Key Set/2	1				
64	R395282	395282, 5000619	Clutch - Electric H.D.	1				
Othe	r Parts Available							
70	R131966	131966	Control - Throttle	1				
71	R364226	364226	Cable - Steering	1				
72	R345666	345666	Clamp	1				
73	R364902	364902	Clamp - Torsion Spring 1-3/8	1				
74	R348856	348856	Clamp - Muffler - 1-1/2	1				
75	R337358	337358	Axle - Steering	1				
76	R153244	153244	Cable - Battery Negative	1				
78	R364164	364164	Spring	1				
79	R501307	501307	Brake Assy	2				
	Tech Note: Includes: 2ea: R353868 Spring; 1 ea: R130191 Plate, R353869 Spring, R501150 Shoes, R546516 Camshaft & R554526 Lever:							
80	R554526	501151, 554526	Lever - Brake	2				
81	R353868	353868	Spring - Shoe Hold Down	4				

All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.





Traction Unit Traction Unit

	R&R Part No.	OEM Part No.	Description	Qty Req	Order Quantity
82	R130191	130191	Plate - Brake Support	2	
83	R546516	546516	Camshaft - Brake	2	
84	R353869	353869, 555714	Spring - Shoe Return	2	
85	R501150	501150	Shoe - Brake Set / 2	2	
86	R353914	353914	Bolt - Wheel	8	
87	R207461	207461	Drum - Brake	2	
88	R390742	390742	Shield	2	
89	R400184	400184, 400194	Screw - 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex	8	
90	R446136	446134, 446136	Washer - Lock 5/16 Zinc	12	
91	R500596	500596	Tapered Bearing Set - Cup and Cone	2	